Graphite One Announces Investor Relations Agreement and Loan Maturity Extension

Kin Communications Re-engaged as Investor Relation Advisor and Taiga Loan Repayment Date Extended

VANCOUVER, BC / ACCESSWIRE / July 26, 2021 / Graphite One Inc. (TSXV:GPH)(OTCQX:GPHOF) ("Graphite One" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that it has continued its engagement with Kin Communications, Inc. ("Kin") under a new investor relations agreement (the "Agreement"). Under the Agreement, Kin will continue to assist with the investor relations activities of the Company, including coordinating and disseminating new information to the public and to the Company's shareholders, initiate and maintain contact with brokers, investors, prospective investors, brokerage houses, analysts and newsletter writers and keep the Company informed of inquiries or requests made by the general public or regulatory authorities.

Kin will receive compensation of CA\$10,000 per month. This Agreement is effective March 1, 2021 and will remain in effect until terminated by either the Company or Kin by providing the other with thirty (30) days written notice to terminate or immediately upon default or breach of this Agreement by Kin.

Taiga Loan Extension Notice

The Company is also pleased to announce that pursuant to the Unsecured Loan Agreement dated effective September 6, 2019 whereby the Company borrowed US\$4,800,000 from Taiga Mining Company, Inc. ("Taiga") (see press release: September 9, 2019: "Graphite One Signs US\$4.8 million Loan Agreement"), the Company has provided notice on July 23, 2021 to Taiga that the Company will exercise its option to extend the loan repayment from September 6, 2021 to September 6, 2022. Interest will continue to be accrued throughout the extended term of the loan. Taiga has accepted and agreed to the extension.

About Graphite One Inc.

GRAPHITE ONE INC. (GPH: TSX-V; GPHOF: OTCQB) (the "Company") is a developing advanced graphite materials company. Planning continues on its Graphite One Project (the "Project"), whereby it could become an American producer of high grade Coated Spherical



Graphite ("CSG") integrated with a domestic graphite resource. The Project is proposed as a vertically integrated enterprise to mine, process and manufacture high grade CSG primarily for the lithium-ion electric vehicle battery market and energy storage systems as well as other value-added products. As set forth in its Preliminary Economic Assessment, graphite mineralization, mined from the Company's Graphite Creek Property, would be processed into concentrate at a plant to be located on the Graphite Creek Property situated on the Seward Peninsula about 60 kilometers north of Nome, Alaska. CSG and other value-added graphite products would be manufactured from the concentrate at the Company's proposed advanced graphite materials manufacturing facility whose location is being investigated. The Company is progressing the Project's Pre-Feasibility Study and intends to make a production decision once a Feasibility Study is completed.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

"Anthony Huston" (signed)

For more information on Graphite One Inc., please visit the Company's website, www.GraphiteOneInc.com or contact:

Anthony Huston CEO, President & Director Tel: (604) 889-4251

Email: AHuston@GraphiteOneInc.com

Investor Relations Contact
Tel: (604) 684-6730

GPH@kincommunications.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This release includes certain statements that may be deemed to be forward-looking statements. All statements in this release, other than statements of historical facts that address events or developments that the Company expects, are forward-looking statements. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual results or developments may differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements.



GPH: TSX-V GPHOF: OTCQX

Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in forward-looking statements include market prices, exploitation and exploration successes, continuity of mineralization, uncertainties related to the ability to obtain necessary permits, licenses and title and delays due to third party opposition, changes in government policies regarding mining and natural resource exploration and exploitation, and continued availability of capital and financing, and general economic, market or business conditions. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on this forward-looking information, which is given as of the date it is expressed in this press release, and the Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or revise any forward-looking information, except as required by applicable securities laws. For more information on the Company, investors should review the Company's continuous disclosure filings that are available at www.sedar.com.

